PROJECT TITLE: Promoting the local economy in North East Bekaa

PROJECT CODE: ENI/2020/419-040







LETTER OF INVITATION TO TENDER

Beirut, 11-11-2022

SUBJECT: "CONSTRUCTION & REHABILITATION OF IRRIGATION CANALS IN NORTH EAST BEKAA, Ref. GVC/LEB/LED/22/IOT01

Dear Madam/Sir,

Further to your enquiry regarding the publication of the above-mentioned tender, the complete tender dossier includes:

VOLUME 1

SECTION 1: INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS SECTION 2: TENDER FORM and Annex 1

SECTION 4: QUESTIONNAIRE

General information about the tenderer Form 4.1

Organisation chart Form 4.2 Power of attorney Form 4.3 Financial statement Form 4.4

Financial identification form Forms 4.5 a) + b)

Overview of the tenderer's staff Form 4.6.1.1

Staff to be employed on the contract Form 4.6.1.2

Curriculum vitae Form 4.6.1.3

Plant Form 4.6.2

Work plan and programme Form 4.6.3 Experience as contractor Form 4.6.4 Data on joint ventures Form 4.6.5 Litigation history Form 4.6.6

Quality assurance system(s) Form 4.6.7

SECTION 5: ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLIANCE GRID AND EVALUATION GRID

Administrative compliance grid

Evaluation grid

VOLUME 2

CONTRACT FORM
GENERAL CONDITIONS
SPECIAL CONDITIONS

PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE TEMPLATE RETENTION GUARANTEE TEMPLATE

VOLUME 3

GENERAL TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARTICULAR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

VOLUME 4

BILL OF QUANTITIES

VOLUME 5

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

For full information about procurement procedures please consult the practical guide and its annexes, which can be downloaded from: http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/document.do

We look forward to receiving your tender.

By submitting a tender, you accept to receive notification of the outcome of the procedure by electronic means. Such notification shall be deemed to have been received by you on the date upon which the Contracting Authority sends it to the electronic address you referred to in your offer.

If you decide not to submit a tender, we would be grateful if you could inform us in writing, stating the reasons for your decision.

Yours sincerely,

WW-GVC Procurement Department